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Montana Water Court 
PO Box 1389 
Bozeman, MT  59771-1389 
(406) 586-4364 
1-800-624-3270  
watercourt@mt.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IN THE WATER COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES – MONTANA – UNITED STATES 
COMPACT 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 
CASE NO. WC-0001-C-2021 

 
 

ORDER SUBSTITUTING MEDIATOR 

 In Case Management Order No. 1, dated March 3, 2023 (Doc. 1,042.00), Senior 

Water Master Madeleine Weisz was appointed mediator pursuant to W.R.Adj.R. 16(b). 

Water Master Madeleine Weisz is leaving her position at the Water Court. A substitute 

mediator will be appointed to promote and facilitate settlement of objections in this case.  

 Accordingly, it is  

 ORDERED that Senior Water Master Melissa Lockman is appointed mediator in 

this matter.  

 Any party interested in pursuing settlement options may contact the mediator at 

CM.WC@mt.gov.  
 

_________________________________ 
Stephen R. Brown 
Chief Water Judge 
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Service via Electronic Mail: 
 

Adam R.F. Gustafson, Acting Assistant 
Attorney General 
David W. Harder, Senior Attorney for Legal 
Issues 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment & Natural Resources Div. 
david.harder@usdoj.gov 
efile_denver.enrd@usdoj.gov 
 
Rebecca M. Ross, Senior Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Div. 
rebecca.ross@usdoj.gov 
 
Daniel J. Decker 
Melissa Schlichting 
Christina M. Courville 
Zach Zipfel 
Danna R. Jackson 
CSKT Tribal Legal Department 
Melissa.Schlichting@cskt.org 
Christina.Courville@cskt.org 
Daniel.Decker@cskt.org  
zachary.zipfel@cskt.org 
danna.jackson@cskt.org 
 
Ryan C. Rusche 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Enderson & 
Perry, LLP 
rusche@sonosky.com 
 

Molly M. Kelly 
Jennifer C. Wells 
Montana DNRC 
Molly.kelly2@mt.gov 
Jean.saye@mt.gov 
J.wells@mt.gov 
 
Interested Party: 
Terisa Oomens 
Agency Legal Services Bureau 
Terisa.oomens@mt.gov 
 
Murray D. Feldman 
Holland & Hart LLP 
mfeldman@hollandhart.com 
 
Christopher Michael Lauvane Jackson 
Holland & Hart LLP 
cmjackson@hollandhart.com 
 
Thomas L. Sansonetti 
Holland & Hart LLP 
tlsansonetti@hollandhart.com 
 
William Caile 
Holland & Hart LLP 
whcaile@hollandhart.com 
 
Kathryn M. Brautigam 
Holland & Hart LLP 
kmbrautigam@hollandhart.com 
aforney@hollandhart.com 
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